

:
SLP(C)No. 13264 OF 2000

ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13264/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2000 in SA 785/77
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GIRJA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GYANWANTI DEVI (DEAD) & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Neither steps have been taken nor any
application has been filed to bring on record the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.
Learned counsel prays for and is granted six weeks'
time to do the needful.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master