

<

SLP(C)No. 13264 OF 2000

ITEM No.38-39

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13264/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2000 in SA 785/77
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GIRJA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for substituted service & Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.
Mrs. Anita Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Application for substituted service is allowed.
Let the unserved respondent be served through
publication of notice in "Times of India" (English),
Patna Edition and "Hindustan" (Hindi), Patna Edition.
List after service is complete.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master