

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13264/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2000 in SA 785/77
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GIRJA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
for Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
It is not disputed that the proof of publication
has not been filed and in terms of the order of this
Court dated 8th January, 2003 the petition shall stand
dismissed.

In that view of the matter, the entire special
leave petition stands dismissed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master